

DECISION

Case number:	NDR007-13
Applicant:	Jamie Hwang
Respondent:	Anthony Helman
Before:	J Allen, Member
Date:	3 December 2013
Proceeding Type: Initiating document:	On-Papers Hearing Application for decision/order by consent

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT, BY CONSENT:

- 1. The Tribunal Hearing listed at Brisbane on 9 December 2013 at 1:30pm is vacated.
- 2. After any major storm event, if fresh significant structural damage to tree #1, as described in the report of Mr Anthony Cockram of 25 May 2013, is evident, Jamie Hwang will advise Anthony Helman and provide photographs of the damage. Anthony Helman must then arrange a level 5 arborist to carry out a post-storm inspection.

Signed

J Allen Member Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal